Current Rating: Over 71A TYP
Inductance Range: 70nH to 180nH
Height: 12.0mm Max
Footprint: 10.0mm x 5.0mm Max
NOTES:
1.	 Inductance measured at 100kHz, 1.0 Vrms.
2.	 Inductance at Irated is the value of the inductance at 25°C at the listed rated current.
3.	 Rated Current is the DC current which causes the part temperature to increase by

Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature - 40°C to +130°C 7
Part
Number
Inductance1
@ 0ADC
(nH +/- 15%)
Inductance2
@ I sat
(nH MIN)
DCR (1-2)
(+/- 10%)
Saturation Current5
(A TYP) Rated Current3
(A TYP)
25°C 100°C
PAL6374.700AHLT 70 49
0.135 mOhm
134 114
77
PAL6374.800AHLT 80 56 117 100
PAL6374.900AHLT 90 63 105 90
PAL6374.101AHLT 100 70 96 82
PAL6374.121AHLT 120 84 77 66
PAL6374.151AHLT 150 105 58 50
PAL6374.181AHLT 180 126 47 40
SMT Power Inductors
Voltage Regulator (VR) - PAL6374.XXXAHLT Series
P928.Pre (10/22)1 PulseElectronics.com
Mechanical Schematic